

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 13 OrsPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 18 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

21.04.2023

Heard Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Appellants are to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by speed post within one week and appellants are directed to file affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List this case again on 19th May, 2023.

Prayer for passing interim order shall be considered on the next date.

JUDGE