

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 13 ors.

...Appellant/s

Vs.

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 18 ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

19-05-2023

Mr. H. Dijen Singh, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and Mr. M. Rarry, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 (Principal respondents). None appeared for the other respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one week's time for filing an affidavit showing proof of service of notice upon the other respondents. Mr. M. Rarry, learned counsel for the Principal respondents submitted that the copy of the memo of appeal furnished to him is not legible and accordingly, the learned counsel prays for furnishing him a legible copy of the memo of appeal.

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that he will furnish a legible copy of the memo of appeal within two days.

As prayed for, list this case again on 31-05-2023 for consideration of the prayer for passing interim order.

JUDGE