

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 13 Ors

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 18 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

23.11.2023

Mr. Mahesh Angom, learned counsel appearing for the appellants requested to let him take fresh step upon the respondent no. 8 (i) by dasti service within a week.

Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants is allowed to take fresh step within a week by dasti service.

List the matter on 22.12.2023.

JUDGE

Lucy