

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 13 Ors

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 18 Ors

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

12.01.2024

Mr. Mahesh Angom, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to give some time to file service report.

List the matter on 01.02.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy