

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024  
With  
RSA No. 3 of 2023**

H. Budhichandra Singh & 4 Ors.

.... Applicants

- Versus -

H. Koklei Singh & 8 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'LE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.02.2024

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appears for the applicants.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned special state counsel appearing for the respondents requested to give time to file objection to the miscellaneous application.

The learned special state counsel for the respondents is directed to file the objection to the stay application filed by the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 29.02.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Bipin*