

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024
With RSA No. 3 of 2023**

H. Budhichandra Singh & 4 Ors

... Applicants

- Versus -

H. Koklei Singh & 8 Ors

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

04.04.2024

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appears for the applicants.

Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel appearing for the respondents requested to adjourn the case on the ground that her senior who is to argue the case is out of station.

List the matter on 18.04.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy