

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (RSA) No. 8 of 2024
With
RSA No. 3 of 2023**

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh and 4 Ors.

... Applicants

- Versus -

Heikrujam Koklei Singh and 8 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

07.06.2024

Mr. Mahesh Angom, learned counsel appears for the applicants

Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. M. Rarry, learned special State counsel for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the applicants requested to adjourn the case.

Not objected by the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 27.06.2024.

JUDGE