

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024
With
RSA No. 3 of 2023**

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 4 Ors.

... Applicants

- *Versus* -

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 8 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

20.09.2024

Heard Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appearing for the applicants and Mr. M. Rarry, learned special counsel appearing for the respondents.

List the matter on 18.10.2024 as part heard.

JUDGE

Bipin