

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & ors.

... Respondents

With

RSA No. 3 of 2023

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

05-06-2025

I have heard at length the submission advanced by Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appearing for the appellants. The learned counsel has concluded his argument.

Due to paucity of time, Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents could not start his argument.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 09-06-2025 as a Part-Heard matter for further hearing.

JUDGE

Devananda