

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024

With

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 4 ors.

Applicants

Vs.

HeikrujamKoklei Singh & 8 ors.

Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

24.07.2025

Mr. SC Khemreichand, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents for adjournment of hearing of these cases on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 29-07-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori