

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024**

With

RSA No. 3 of 2023

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 4 Ors

**Applicants**

Vs.

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & 8 ors

**Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.08.2025

Mr. Mahesh Angom, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, prays for taking up these matters in the next week on the ground of personal difficulties.

Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 12.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

Indrajeet