

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024**

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & ors.

*... Applicants*

Vs.

Heikrujam Koklei Singh & ors.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**RSA No. 3 of 2023**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTH EM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**12-02-2026**

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel representing the learned counsel appearing for the parties seeks adjournment of hearing of these cases citing personal inconvenience on the part of the conducting counsels.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 17-03-2026.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*