

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 8 of 2024**

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh & 4 ors.

**...Applicant/s**

**Vrs.**

Heikrujam Koklei Singh represented by his 4 LRs & 8 ors.

With

**RSA No. 3 of 2023**

**...Respondent/s**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**02.04.2026**

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 04-04-2026 as PART HEARD matter.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*